



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE November 20, 2023

## **NEWS RELEASE CONTACT:**

Kevin Moshier
Executive Director
Pomperaug Woods
kmoshier@pomperaugwoods.com
203-936-8985
or
Traci McBee

Traci McBee
Senior Communications Manager
Life Care Services
mcbeetraci@lcsnet.com
515-875-4658

## Pomperaug Woods' Management Company becomes J.D. Power's most awarded brand in the history of its Senior Living Satisfaction Study

Life Care Services ranked #1 in Independent Living, for the fifth year in a row, and added a #1 ranking for Assisted Living/Memory Care in the 2023 J.D. Power Customer Satisfaction Study.

DES MOINES, Iowa. Nov. 15, 2023 — **Pomperaug Woods' management company, Life Care Services**, An LCS Company, has been recognized as #1 in Resident Satisfaction among Independent Senior Living Communities for the fifth consecutive year and added a #1 in Customer Satisfaction among Assisted Living/Memory Care Communities. The awards make Life Care Services the most awarded Senior Living Provider in the nation and the only company to ever be ranked #1 in both the Independent Living and Assisted Living/Memory Care categories in the same study year. The J.D. Power 2023 U.S. Senior Living Satisfaction Study recognized Life Care Services for excellence in:

- **Independent Living**: Five consecutive years as #1 in customer satisfaction among independent senior living providers. Life Care Services also achieved the highest score in all six factors of resident satisfaction: dining, community building/grounds, resident apartment, price paid for services received, community staff and resident activities.
- Assisted Living/Memory Care: First place in Assisted Living and Memory Care
  customer satisfaction in the first year Life Care Services Assisted Living and Memory
  Care residents and families were surveyed. The company achieved the highest score in

five of the six factors of resident satisfaction: dining, community building/grounds, price paid for services received, community staff and resident activities.

"Receiving this recognition from J.D. Power, one of the most respected consumer insights organizations in the world, demonstrates our focus on the most important part of our business: our residents and their families," said Joel Nelson, CEO of LCS, the parent company of Life Care Services. "For five consecutive years, nearly 40,000 residents have expressed their confidence in our company and communities, I couldn't be more thankful for our team members for their hard work and dedication."

Life Care Services provides senior living management solutions to more than 140 communities nationwide. Those solutions include the <u>LCS Signature Experiences</u> that elevate hospitality and ensure quality care.

The J.D. Power 2023 U.S. Senior Living Satisfaction Study is based on responses from residents living in an independent, assisted living or memory care senior living community within the previous three years. For more information about the J.D. Power U.S. Senior Living Satisfaction Study, visit <a href="https://www.jdpower.com/business/jd-power-us-senior-living-satisfaction-study-award-information">https://www.jdpower.com/business/jd-power-us-senior-living-satisfaction-study-award-information</a>.

For more information about **Pomperaug Woods** visit our website at <a href="https://www.pomperaugwoods.com">www.pomperaugwoods.com</a> or call us at 203-936-8985.

## **About Pomperaug Woods**

Pomperaug Woods, Southbury's ONLY not-for-profit Life Care Retirement Community sits on 22 beautiful nature-filled acres. The campus of apartments offers a full continuum of Health Care Services for older adults. Independent and assisted living, skilled nursing, rehabilitation, memory care, respite and hospice care are all available on one campus where older adults enjoy gracious living and lead a dynamic life of purpose in an intimate setting that has become home to more than 160 residents. For more information, visit their website at <a href="https://www.pomperaugwoods.com">www.pomperaugwoods.com</a> or call 203-936-8985.

## **About Life Care Services**

Life Care Services, An LCS Company, has the experience required to grow community financial performance, increase occupancy, and develop new lifestyle and health initiatives to meet consumer expectations and help communities thrive. With a long track record of excellence, Life Care Services sets itself apart from other senior living companies with its unique, comprehensive portfolio of support services. Life Care Services is the nation's third largest operator of senior living communities and has expertise in the management of both Life Plan and Rental communities. From independent living to assisted living, skilled nursing to memory care, at Life Care Services, Experience Is Everything. For more information, visit www.LCSnet.com.